TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Ivory Enterprises, LLC | | I10/05/2010 I | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Benchmade Knife Company, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 300 Beavercreek Blvd. | |
| City: | Oregon City | |
| State/Country: | OREGON | |
| Postal Code: | 97045 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 85068055 | WARRIOR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)431-6776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jimwehrs@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: James A. Wehrs
Address Line 1: PO Box 23248

Address Line 4: Tigard, OREGON 97281

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 85068055 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | James Wehrs |
| Signature: | /James Wehrs/ |
| Date: | 10/05/2010 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0681

OP \$40.00 8506805

900173243

Total Attachments: 1

source=WARRIOR - Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement entered this 4th day of October, 2101 between Ivory Enterprises, LLC, of PO Box 23248, City of Tigard, State of Oregon, herein referred to as "Assignor", and Benchmade Knife Company, Inc. of 300 Beavercreek Blvd., City of Oregon City, State of Oregon, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using a mark submitted to the United States Patent Office, serial No. 85068055 (WARRIOR), dated June 21, 2010 and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the eventual registration thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the eventual registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

Date: October 4, 2010

Hames A. Wehs

James A. Wehrs

President – Ivory Enterprises, LLC



WARRIOR - Assignment of Trademark.doc

RECORDED: 10/05/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0683